Ref.: NOT/R35

| school of
advanced studies

10, Institutional Area, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi - 110 070
Phone: 71800222

NOTIFICATION
No.26 0f 2023-24

26 December 2023

Kindly find herewith the list of holidays for 2024 to be observed by TERI SAS, which is aligned to the
DoPT Establishment Section (JCA) Office Memorandum dated 3rd July 2023.

SI. No. List of Holidays Dates Day

| Republic Day 26 January Friday

2 Holi 25 March Monday
3 Good Friday 29 March Friday

4 [d-ul-Fitr 11 April Thursday
5 Ram Navami 17 April Wednesday
6 Mahavir Jayanti 21 April Sunday

¥ Budha Purnima 23 May Thursday
8 Id-ul-Zuha (Bakrid) 17 June Monday
g Muharram 17 July Wednesday
10 Independence Day 15 August Thursday
11 Raksha Bandhan 19 August Monday
12 Janmashtami 26 August Monday
13 Milad-un-Nabi or Id-e- 16 September Monday
14 Mahatma da;iah;’s Birthday 2 October Wednesday
15 Dussehra 12 October Saturday
16 Diwali (Deepavali) 31 October Thursday
17 Guru Nanak’s Birthday 15 November Friday
18 Christmas Day 25 December Wednesday

This 1s issued with the approval of the competent authority.

Copy to:

All teaching and non teaching staff
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